SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION COMMENDING AND THANKING SECURITY GUARD KEITH ROSEDOM FOR HIS HEROIC EFFORTS

WHEREAS, Security Guard Keith Rosedom recently saved a man trapped under a moving car while he was monitoring a pair of athletic games at Westhill High School; and

WHEREAS, Security Guard Keith Rosedom noticed a car moving in reverse and a man standing next to it trying to stop the vehicle who then grabbed the steering wheel and, in the process, got his legs stuck under the driver's side door; and

WHEREAS, Security Guard Keith Rosedom ran out and tried to stop the car himself by pushing against the momentum of the vehicle and, with the help of a student, was able to bring the vehicle to a halt; and

WHEREAS, Security Guard Keith Rosedom grew up in Stamford, is a 2007 graduate of Westhill High School, where hedistinguished himself as a two sport athlete in both football, where he made all FCIAC and won multiple events, and track and field; and

WHEREAS, Security Guard Keith Rosedom began his career as a paraeducator with the Stamford Public Schools in 2009, and in 2016 transitioned to serving the Stamford Public Schools as a security quard.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the 30th Board of Representatives that it commends and thanks Security Guard Keith Rosedom for his heroic efforts.

Approved by the 30th Board of Representatives this 2nd day of August, 2021.

Matthew Quinones, President	Susan Nabel, Clerk	